Dear Friends of Wiseburg Cemetery:

Greetings to you from the Trustees of the Wiseburg Cemetery.

This has been a most unusual year. For the first time ever, we were forced to cancel our annual meeting in April due to the COVID-19 issues. We just met in June to review our accounts which results in this annual letter to our lot holders.

We are thankful for the donations we have received over this past year totaling \$8695. Our operating expenses were covered by donations and CD Interest.

We need each lot holder and those interested in the cemetery to continue to contribute to the support of the ongoing maintenance of the cemetery. An envelope is enclosed for your convenience. The trustees need your financial support to maintain the grounds. As always, we are extremely grateful and proud of the outstanding care which the cemetery receives from our caretakers, the Wood family.

The trustees remind those of you who are leaving funds to the cemetery through your Will to be sure to specify the Wiseburg Cemetery. Be sure to clearly specify the **cemetery if that is your desire**. Thank you to all the families who have left memorial donations to the cemetery fund.

For those who wish to have memorials sent to the cemetery they should be sent to the <u>Treasurer of the Wiseburg Cemetery</u> rather than the church. Please use the return address shown on the envelope.

Yours sincerely,
The Trustees of the Wiseburg Cemetery

Rosa Spicer Baer Fred Graefe II Glen E. Baer Glenn Miller President Vice President Treasurer & Secretary Superintendent

George Thompson, Ken Norman, Butch Ensor, Dean Wood, Charlie Wood, Marvin Naylor